COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

POLLITT ENTERPRISES, INC., WHITNEY CLARK POLLITT, INDIVIDUALLY, AMANDA DEEANN POLLITT, INDIVIDUALLY, AND BASIL C. POLLITT, INDIVIDUALLY, D/B/A THE GAS GROUP, INC. A/K/A THE GAS GROUP)))) CASE NO.) 2017-00120)
ALLEGED VIOLATIONS OF)
KRS 278.020, KRS 278.160, KRS 278.140,)
AND 807 KAR 5:006, Section 4(2))

ORDER-NOTICE

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS, pursuant to KRS 278.340, Civil Rule 43.04(1), and all other applicable law, that the Commission, by and through its Staff, shall take the deposition of Basil C. Pollitt for any and all discovery and evidentiary purposes. The deposition will be taken at 9116 Leesgate Road, Louisville, Kentucky, on Wednesday, June 28, 2017, at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time. Any question not responded to by a witness may be certified for decision by the Commission.

By the Commission

ENTERED

JUN 1 5 2017

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Amanda Deeann Pollitt 24418 Mistwood Court Lutz, FLORIDA 33559

*Pollitt Enterprises, Inc. Reg. Agent Whitney Clark Pollitt 12004 Ridge Road Louisville, KENTUCKY 40245

*Kirk Hoskins The Landward House 1387 S. Fourth St. Louisville, KENTUCKY 40208

*Basil Pollitt d/b/a The Gas Group, Inc., a/k/a The Gas Group 13517 Saddlecreek Drive Louisville, KENTUCKY 40245

*Whitney Clark Pollitt 12004 Ridge Road Louisville, KENTUCKY 40223